the	School,	in	addition	to	other	agreed-upon	virtual	or	task-based	work.	The	Consultant	shall	provide	20	hours	of	
services	per	month.	Additional	service	time	will	be	billed	separately.	

III. COMPENSATION

In	exchange	for	services	rendered:	

The	School	shall	compensate	Alta	Education	Consulting	a	monthly	fee	of	Three	Thousand	Seven	Hundred	Dollars	
($3,700)	for	the	months	of	September,	October,	November,	and	December.	Upon	the	conclusion	of	this	period,	the	
parties	shall	reassess	needs,	and	a	subsequent	agreement	may	be	executed.	The	Consultant	shall	provide	twenty	
(20) hours	of	services	per	month	under	the	foregoing	fee.	Any	services	rendered	in	excess	of	twenty	(20)	hours	per
month	shall	be	billed	separately	at	the	discounted	rate	of	One	Hundred	Sixty-Five	Dollars	($165)	per	hour.	No
additional	hours	shall	be	incurred	or	billed	without	the	prior	written	approval	of	the	Director	of	the	School.

-	The	Consultant	shall	issue	an	invoice	upon	contract	execution,	and	the	School	agrees	to	remit	payment	within	
thirty	(30)	days	by	check.